will not present the Enlarged Group’s actual financial position or
results.

The unaudited pro forma IFRS income statement has been
prepared to illustrate the effect on earnings of the Company on
the basis that the Acquisition and associated financing had taken
place on 1 January 2015.

Unaudited pro forma statement of consolidated IFRS income
for the Enlarged Group

Adjustments
———————————————————–

   Legal &
   General
   Chesnara   Nederland
   IFRS   IFRS
   income   income
   year ended   year ended
   31 Dec   31 Dec   Acquisition   Pro forma
   2015   2015  adjustments   total
   Note 1   Note 2   Note 3

(£ million)

Insurance premium revenue   114.7   160.5   –   275.2
Insurance premium ceded

to reinsurer   (46.8)   (10.9)   –   (57.7)
   ———–   ———–   ———–   ———–
Net insurance premium revenue   67.9   149.6   –   217.5
Fee and commission income   66.2   –   –   66.2
Net investment return   148.5   42.9   –   191.4
   ———–   ———–   ———–   ———–
Total revenue net of

reinsurance payable   282.6   192.5   –   475.1
Other operating income   18.6   –   –   18.6
   ———–   ———–   ———–   ———–
Total income net of

investment return   301.2   192.5   –   493.7
   ———–   ———–   ———–   ———–

Key pro forma financial
information

7

Element Disclosure requirement Disclosure

Adjustments
———————————————————–

   Legal &
   General
   Chesnara   Nederland
   IFRS   IFRS
   income   income
   year ended   year ended
   31 Dec   31 Dec   Acquisition   Pro forma
   2015   2015  adjustments   total
   Note 1   Note 2   Note 3

(£ million)
Insurance contract claims and

benefits incurred
Claims and benefits paid to

insurance contract holders   (318.7)   (182.0)   –   (500.7)
Net decrease in insurance

contract provisions   191.9   9.5   –   201.4
Reinsurers’ share of claims

and benefits   32.0   6.4   –   38.4
Net insurance contract claims

and benefits   (94.8)   (166.1)   –   (260.9)

Change in investment
contract liabilities   (100.5)   –   –   (100.5)

Reinsurers’ share of investment
contract liabilities   0.7   –   –   0.7

Net change in investment
contract liabilities   (99.8)   –   –   (99.8)

Fees, commission and
other acquisition costs   (20.9)   (7.7)   –   (28.6)

Administration expenses   (41.1)   (17.8)   (3.1)   (62.0)
Other operating expenses
Charge for the amortisation of

acquired value in-force business   (9.3)   –   (12.4)   (21.7)
Charge for the amortisation of

acquired value of customer
relationships   (0.2)   –   –   (0.2)

Other   (5.9)   –   –   (5.9)
   ———–   ———–   ———–   ———–
Total expenses net of change

in insurance contract
provisions and investment
contract liabilities   (272.0)   (191.6)   (15.5)   (479.1)

   ———–   ———–   ———–   ———–
Total income less expenses   29.2   0.9   (15.5)   14.6
Share of profit of associates   0.5   –   –   0.5
Profit on business combinations   16.6   –   22.2   38.8
Financing costs   (3.5)   –   (0.9)   (4.4)
   ———–   ———–   ———–   ———–
Profit before income taxes   42.8   0.9   5.8   49.5
Income tax expense   (3.0)   (0.7)   2.7   (1.0)
   ———–   ———–   ———–   ———–
Profit for the year   39.8   0.2   8.5   48.5
Revaluation of land and buildings   –   0.1   –   0.1
Revaluation of pension

obligations after tax   –   0.4   –   0.4
Foreign exchange translation

differences arising on the
revaluation of foreign operations   (0.2)   –   –   (0.2)

   ———–   ———–   ———–   ———–
Total comprehensive income

for the year   39.6   0.7   8.5   48.8
   ———–   ———–   ———–   ———–
Notes:

(1) The financial information for the Company has been extracted, without material
adjustment, from the 2015 Financial Statements.

(2) The financial information for Legal & General Nederland for the year ended
31 December 2015 has been extracted, without material adjustment, from the
Historical Financial Information included in Part X of this document.

(3) This column represents the following adjustments:

(a) An adjustment of £3.1 million has been made to the line item
“Administrative expenses” to reflect an estimate of the one-off transaction

[…]

consolidated net assets of Chesnara as at 30 June 2016 and has
been prepared on the basis that the Acquisition and associated
financing took place on that date. Within this illustration the
IFRS net assets of Legal & General Nederland have been taken
at 31 December 2015, as extracted from the Historical Financial
Information presented in Part X (Historical Financial
Information Relating to Legal & General Nederland) of this
document. The IFRS net assets of Legal & General Nederland
have been adjusted for the dividends that have been paid
subsequent to 31 December 2015, but have not been adjusted for
any profits arising in the six month period to 30 June 2016, or
thereafter.

9

Element Disclosure requirement Disclosure

10

Element Disclosure requirement Disclosure

Unaudited pro forma statement of IFRS net assets of the
Enlarged Group

Adjustments
—————————————————————————————————–

Legal &
General

Nederland
net assets Purchase

Chesnara 31 price and
net assets December Debt Equity transaction Acquisition

30 June 2015 raise Raise costs Dividends accounting Pro forma
(£ millions) 2016 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) net assets
Assets
Intangible assets

Deferred acquisition costs 43.1 15.4 – – – – (15.4) 43.1
Acquired value of in-force

business 67.8 – – – – – 86.5 154.3
Acquired value of

customer relationships 0.8 – – – – – – 0.8
Software assets 7.1 – – – – – – 7.1

Property and equipment 0.6 4.5 – – – – – 5.1
Investment in subsidiary – – – – 132.4 – (132.4) –
Investment in associates 4.7 – – – – – – 4.7
Investment properties 0.2 1.0 – – – – – 1.2
Deferred tax assets – – – – – – – –
Reinsurers’ share of insurance

contract provisions 276.3 2.0 – – – – – 278.3
Amounts deposited with

reinsurers 34.6 – – – – – – 34.6
Financial assets – –

Equity securities at
fair value through income 479.5 679.4 – – – – – 1,158.9

Holdings in collective
investment schemes
at fair value through
income 3,682.4 – – – – – – 3,682.4

Debt securities at fair
value through income 494.8 1,090.6 – – – – – 1,585.4

Policyholders’ funds held
by the group 209.1 – – – – – – 209.1

Insurance and other
receivables 55.8 16.1 – – – – – 71.9

Prepayments 6.1 4.6 – – – – – 10.7
Derivative financial

instruments 3.4 – – – – – – 3.4

Total financial assets 4,931.0 1,790.7 – – – – – 6,721.7

Reinsurers’ share of accrued
policyholder claims 21.4 – – – – – – 21.4

Income taxes 1.7 0.3 – – – – – 2.0
Cash and cash equivalents 253.4 42.4 45.2 66.1 (135.6) (34.8) – 236.7

——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–—
Total assets 5,642.7 1,856.2 45.2 66.1 (3.1) (34.8) (61.4) 7,510.9——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–—
Liabilities
Insurance contract provisions 2,260.5 1,638.6 – – – – – 3,899.1
Other provisions 0.9 – – – – – – 0.9
Financial liabilities – –
Investment contracts at fair

value through income 2,678.2 – – – – – 2,678.2
Borrowings 83.7 – 45.4 – – – – 129.1
Derivative financial

instruments 3.9 22.7 – – – – – 26.6
——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–—

Total financial liabilities 2,974.9 22.7 45.4 – – – – 3,043.0
——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–—

Deferred tax liabilities 7.2 13.2 – – – – 14.2 34.6
Reinsurance payables 6.7 – – – – – – 6.7
Payables related to direct

insurance and investment
contracts 66.8 40.0 – – – – – 106.8

Deferred income 5.8 – – – – – – 5.8
Income taxes 1.7 – – – – – – 1.7
Other payables 21.2 9.0 – – – – – 30.2
Bank overdrafts 1.5 – – – – – – 1.5

——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–—
Total liabilities 5,347.3 1,723.6 45.4 – – – 14.2 7,130.5——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–—
Net assets 295.4 132.6 (0.2) 66.1 (3.1) (34.8) (75.6) 380.4——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–— ——–—
Notes:

(1) The net assets of Legal & General Nederland have been extracted without
adjustment from the financial information included in Part X of this document.

(2) £40 million of sterling and €71 million euros will be raised as a result of an
agreement for a new bank facility. £52.8 million of this will be used to settle the
Existing Debt Facilities”, resulting in an increase of borrowings of
£46.2 million. This has been presented net of £0.8 million of arrangement fees.

(3) £70 million (£66.1 million net of related expenses) was raised as the result of
placing 23,333,334 New Ordinary Shares to institutional investors, as referred

[…]

(“clawback”). In determining the valuation, the impact of the time value of financial options and guarantees
is also taken into account.

151

Sensitivities

The tables below show the impact on movements in market risk variables identified above on profit before
tax in the subsequent period and on shareholder equity as at the balance sheet date.

The variables are:

(i)   a 15 per cent. decrease in equity and property prices;

(ii)   a 10 per cent. favourable movement in foreign currency exchange rates;

(iii)   a 100 basis point increase and decrease in per annum market rates of interest;

(iv)   a 100 basis point increase in credit spreads;

(v)   a 5 per cent. reduction in mortality/morbidity rates; and

(vi)   a 10 per cent. increase in expenses of management.

Sensitivities – December 2015

   Shareholders’   Subsequent
   equity   period results
Variation in/arising from   €m   €m

15% decrease in equity prices   (4.7)   (0.2)
15% decrease in property prices   (0.6)   –
10% favourable increase in exchange rates   –   –
100 bp decrease in market rates of interest   23.5   (7.8)
100 bp increase in market rates of interest   (29.0)   7.7
100 bp increase in credit spreads   (23.2)   4.3
5% reduction in mortality/morbidity rates   –   (0.4)
10% adverse movement in expenses of management   –   (0.8)

Sensitivities – December 2014

   Shareholders’   Subsequent
   equity   period results
Variation in/arising from   €m   €m

15% decrease in equity prices   –   –
15% decrease in property prices   (0.5)   –
10% favourable increase in exchange rates   –   –
100 bp decrease in market rates of interest   22.0   (7.8)
100 bp increase in market rates of interest   (31.6)   7.3
100 bp increase in credit spreads   (26.5)   5.0
5% reduction in mortality/morbidity rates   –   (0.3)
10% adverse movement in expenses of management   –   (0.7)

152

Sensitivities – December 2013

   Shareholders’   Subsequent
   equity   period results
Variation in/arising from   €m   €m

15% decrease in equity prices   –   –
15% decrease in property prices   (0.6)   –
10% favourable increase in exchange rates   –   –
100 bp decrease in market rates of interest   24.4   (9.4)
100 bp increase in market rates of interest   (29.4)   8.3
100 bp increase in credit spreads   (22.9)   5.0
5% reduction in mortality/morbidity rates   –   (0.3)
10% adverse movement in expenses of management   –   (0.9)

22.   Insurance contract provisions

(a)   Analysis of insurance contract provisions

31 December 2015
   Gross   Reinsurance   Net
   €000   €000   €000

Insurance contract provisions   1,979,579   2,400   1,977,179